PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI690905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Spanx, Inc.	11/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Spanx, LLC	
Street Address:	ss: 3035 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 200	
City:	ity: Atlanta	
State/Country:	te/Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18893185
Application Number:	18903422
Application Number:	18915932
Application Number:	18794010
Application Number:	17837513
Application Number:	17521165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404)645-7700

Email: scontreras@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Contreras

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

10291
Sandra Contreras
Sandra Contreras
12/12/2024

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 069618 FRAME: 0138

508918055

source=10291-001 Certificate of Conversion - Spanx Inc. to Spanx LLC#page1.tiff source=10291-001 Certificate of Conversion - Spanx Inc. to Spanx LLC#page2.tiff source=10291-001 Certificate of Conversion - Spanx Inc. to Spanx LLC#page3.tiff source=10291-001 Certificate of Conversion - Spanx Inc. to Spanx LLC#page4.tiff





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SPANX, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021,

AT 5:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

SE DAYS OR CHARLES OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

6374648 8100F SR# 20213737695

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204632945

Date: 11-08-21





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A GEORGIA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "SPANX, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPANX, INC." TO "SPANX,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2021, AT 5:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

SE ARY'S ORIGINAL AND A SECOND SECOND

6374648 8100F SR# 20213737695

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204632945

Date: 11-08-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:57 PM 11/08/2021
FILED 05:57 PM 11/08/2021
SR 20213737695 - File Number 6374648

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jui	risdiction where the Corporation first formed is Georgia
2.) The jui	risdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Georgia
3.) The da	ate the corporation first formed is February 15, 2000 .
	ume of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
	nme of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of tion is Spanx, LLC
IN WITN 8th	ESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of November, A.D. 2021.
	By: Knful M. Authorized Person
	Name Kimberly M. Jones

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

ngelaktininininini etel	The name of the limited liab	ility company is Spanx, LLC	
2.	The Registered Office of the	limited liability company in the State	of Delaware is(street),
in the	City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19801	`The
name	of the Registered Agent at suc	h address upon whom process against The Corporation Trust Company	this limited
		By: Kinley m	<u> </u>
		Authorized/Perso	n
		Name: Kimberly M. Jones	en e en
		Print or Type	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:57 PM 11/08/2021 FILED 05:57 PM 11/08/2021 SR 20213737695 - File Number 6374648

RECORDED: 12/12/2024